Kansas

Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 28,542
Under 20 7,371
20-64 15,714
65 & Over 5,457
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McPherson

Persons Served

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020

46

15

39
1,456
775

81
20
42
67

33

8

47
1,342
415

0

112

35
62

49

21

57
1,277
235

0

96

55
68

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2018 FY 2019
$67,357 $46,450
$2,995 $7,184
$128,629 $172,375
$1,914,293 $1,744,272
$134,735 $141,909
$0 $0
$111,448 $149,368
$89,457 $22,948
$1,140,887 $1,298,853
$262,901 $241,318

FY 2018 FY 2019
$3,852,702 $3,824,676

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2020

$61,670
$42,966
$195,894
$1,849,432
$159,309
$0
$146,483
$48,407
$2,172,676
$260,951

FY 2020
$4,937,788



