

## **McPherson**

and Families		Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
	Caseload Unit	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020
Major Services							
TANF Cash Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	46	33	49	\$67,357	\$46,450	\$61,670
TANF Employment Services	Avg. monthly adults	15	8	21	\$2,995	\$7,184	\$42,966
Child Care Assistance	Avg. monthly children	39	47	57	\$128,629	\$172,375	\$195,894
Food Assistance(SNAP)	Avg. monthly persons	1,456	1,342	1,277	\$1,914,293	\$1,744,272	\$1,849,432
Energy Assistance	Persons	775	415	235	\$134,735	\$141,909	\$159,309
General Assistance	Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Vocational Rehabilitation Services	Avg. monthly persons	81	112	96	\$111,448	\$149,368	\$146,483
Family Preservation	Persons	20	6	8	\$89,457	\$22,948	\$48,407
Reintegration/Foster Care	Avg. monthly children	42	35	55	\$1,140,887	\$1,298,853	\$2,172,676
Adoption Support	Avg. monthly children	67	62	68	\$262,901	\$241,318	\$260,951
	Total of programs listed				FY 2018	FY 2019	FY 2020
					\$3,852,702	\$3,824,676	\$4,937,788

2019 County Population Estimates
Population
Under 20
20-64
65 & Over

	$\square$	┝╋╋╹╌╌┥┝┥┿┥
┍┥─	ŀ↓_	
$\mathbf{L}$	$\Box$	

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

28,542 7,371 15,714 5,457